

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10189/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in CRP No. 1507/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.VIJAYA
(s)

Petitioner

V E R S U S

U.THIYAGARAJAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh service to unserved respondent.

file Learned counsel for the petitioner wants some time to
proper application for substituted service. 2 weeks' time is
granted.

List the matter on 6.11.2006.

G. Shah)

(S.

egistrar

R