

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 IN
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10189/2006
A.VIJAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.THİYAGARAJAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With Appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)
(With office Report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalpathm, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimodam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties have settled the matter out of court, pursuant to which an application is filed, now, by the petitioner seeking for permission to withdraw the special leave petition. In view of the averments, made in the application, the application is allowed. In view of the settlement arrived at, between the parties, liberty is granted to the petitioner to withdraw this special leave petition, which stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER